
DRIVER EDUCATION CLASSES: 2018-2019 

The Montachusett Regional Vocational Technical School District Driver Education Program will run five (5) 
courses this school year. 

Important Notes for Driver Education Eligibility: 

● The student must be 15 years and 9 months old on the first day of class.

● In order to participate, students must be in good academic standing. This means the student may not
receive two “failing grades” in academics or fail his/her trade for any marking quarter. If a student is
declared ineligible due to a failing grade(s) for a quarter, he/she may not participate in Driver Ed.
until acceptable grades are verified by the student’s next report card.

Program Costs and Time Limits: 
The total cost of the course is ​$600​.  A deposit of ​$300 ​is required to sign up and reserve a spot in the 
program.  The remaining balance of ​$300​ is due before starting drive time.  Each student will be required to 
complete 12 hours of behind the wheel drive time and 6 hours of observation time with a licensed instructor 
(18 hours total).  The student is also required to complete 30 classroom hours with a licensed instructor and 
successfully pass the final exam.  Each student must complete the entire Driver Education curriculum, both 
classroom and behind the wheel instruction, within 2-years from the start of the first session in a Driver 
Education Program in order to obtain a Driver Education certificate of completion.  This is the responsibility 
of the student and parent/guardian.  

● NO STUDENT WILL BE ALLOWED TO SIGN UP FOR ​DRIVE TIME ​UNTIL THE TOTAL FEE IS PAID.

Parental Responsibilities: 
Parents are required by the RMV to take a mandatory 2-hour classroom session before the student is allowed 
to receive their Driver Education certificate of completion.  If a parent has taken this class within the last five 
years, it is only necessary to produce the Certificate of Parental Curriculum Completion.​  ​A deposit must be 
paid and a spot in a class reserved for a student in order to attend a parent meeting.​  ​Students are NOT 
required to attend parent classes. 

● YOU CANNOT SIGN UP FOR DRIVER EDUCATION  AT THE PARENT CLASS.

Payment Options: 
All payments must be made through the Monty Tech business office.  Checks may be made payable to​ “Monty 
Tech​”.  Please indicate the student’s name on the memo line of the check. Payments by money order, cash, 
Visa and MasterCard are also accepted. There is also a $50.00 fee for the use of the Driver Ed. vehicle for road 
tests, which must be paid prior to scheduling the exam at the RMV. 

Notes: 
● No refunds will be made once the Driver Education course begins

● Sign-ups are first-come-first-served. There are no waiting lists.

● All parent classes will be held in the ​MOUNTAIN ROOM ​unless otherwise noted



 
Class Schedule: 
Student classes will normally meet Wednesdays and Thursdays ​(location to be announced)​ unless a 
different date is specified on the schedule, from 2:50 pm until 5:50 pm unless otherwise noted due to snow, 
holidays or special events at the school.  Transportation home will be the responsibility of the student, 
however, there are usually late sports buses at 6:00 pm, which the students may sign up for in the main office 
by noon on the day of class. 
 
Driving: 
Behind the wheel training will be scheduled on an individual basis with the instructors once classroom 
instruction has begun and the student has completed the following three obligations: 
 

1.  The student must have a valid learner’s permit issued by the Registry of Motor Vehicles.  This can be 
accomplished by having the student take and successfully pass a written learner’s permit test at the 
Registry of Motor Vehicles. 

 
2. The student must return a Parent/Guardian Permission Letter signed by the 

parent/guardian. 
 

3. The student must pay the course fee in full 
 

 
Deadlines: 

● Deposits for each class must be made at least one week prior to the start date of the class 
 

 
Bring all deposits to the Business Office at Monty Tech.  Any questions, call the Business Office at:  

978-345-9200 x 5210 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

DRIVER’S ED CLASSES  2018-2019 
 
Class #1 – 10/3/2018-11/1/2018 Class #2 – 11/28/2018-12/20/2018 
Parent class 6-8 pm: Parent class 6-8 pm: 
Monday - Oct. 1, 2018 (Parents only!) Monday - Nov. 26, 2018 (Parents only!) 
 
Wednesday - Oct. 3, 2018 Wednesday - Nov. 28, 2018 
Thursday - Oct. 4, 2018 Thursday - Nov. 29, 2018 
Wednesday - Oct. 10, 2018 Monday - Dec. 3, 2018 
Thursday - Oct. 11, 2018 Wednesday - Dec. 5, 2018  
Wednesday - Oct. 17, 2018 Thursday - Dec. 6, 2018 
Thursday - Oct. 18, 2018 Monday - Dec.10, 2018 
Wednesday - Oct. 24, 2018 Wednesday - Dec. 12, 2018 
Thursday - Oct. 25, 2018 Thursday - Dec. 13, 2018 
Wednesday - Oct. 31, 2018 Wednesday - Dec. 19, 2018 
Thursday - Nov. 1, 2018 Thursday - Dec. 20, 2018 

 
 

Class #3 – 1/9/2019 - 2/7/2019 Class #4 – 2/27/2019-3/28/2019 
Parent class 6-8 pm: Parent class 6-8 pm: 
Monday - Jan 7, 2019 (Parents only!) Monday - Feb. 25, 2019 (Parents only!) 
 
Wednesday - Jan. 9, 2019 Wednesday - Feb. 27, 2019 
Thursday - Jan. 10, 2019 Thursday - Feb. 28, 2019 
Wednesday - Jan. 16, 2019 Wednesday - Mar. 6, 2019 
Thursday - Jan. 17, 2019 Thursday - Mar. 7, 2019  
Wednesday - Jan. 23, 2019 Wednesday - Mar. 13, 2019 
Thursday - Jan. 24, 2019 Thursday - Mar. 14, 2019 
Wednesday - Jan. 30, 2019 Wednesday - Mar. 20, 2019 
Thursday - Jan. 31, 2019 Thursday - Mar. 21, 2019 
Wednesday - Feb. 6, 2019 Wednesday - Mar. 27, 2019 
Thursday - Feb. 7, 2019 Thursday - Mar. 28, 2019 

 
 
Class #5 –    4/24/2019-5/23/2019   
Parent class 6-8 pm:  
Monday - April 22, 2019 (Parents only!)  
 
Wednesday - April 24, 2019  
Thursday - April 25, 2019  
Wednesday - May 1, 2019  
Thursday - May 2, 2019  
Wednesday - May 8, 2019  
Thursday - May 9, 2019  
Wednesday - May 15, 2019  
Thursday - May 16, 2019  
Wednesday - May 22, 2019  
Thursday - May 23, 2019  
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


